

Mylan Added to NASDAQ-100 Index

PITTSBURGH, Dec 14, 2009 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX News Network/ -- Mylan Inc. (Nasdaq: MYL) today announced that the company will be added to the NASDAQ-100 Index Dec. 21. Mylan's common shares will also be included in NASDAQ's PowerShares QQQ.

Mylan Chairman and CEO Robert J. Coury said: "We are extremely pleased to join NASDAQ's most widely followed index of leading companies. This development marks yet another significant milestone for Mylan and reflects the rapid growth and strong potential of our highly integrated and diversified global pharmaceuticals platform. Furthermore, this event underscores our reputation and performance as one of the world's most dynamic, high quality and growth-oriented companies."

The NASDAQ-100 Index consists of 100 of the largest, most innovative domestic and international non-financial securities listed on The NASDAQ Stock Market based on market capitalization. The Index reflects companies across major industry groups, including computer hardware and software, telecommunications, retail and wholesale trade, and biotechnology.

PowerShares QQQ is an Exchange Traded Fund (ETF) that seeks to replicate the NASDAQ-100 Index. It is used by investment professionals, private investors and financial advisors.

Mylan Inc. ranks among the leading generic and specialty pharmaceutical companies in the world and provides products to customers in more than 140 countries and territories. The company maintains one of the industry's broadest and highest quality product portfolios supported by a robust product pipeline; operates one of the world's largest active pharmaceutical ingredient manufacturers; and runs a specialty business focused on respiratory, allergy and psychiatric therapies. For more information, please visit www.mylan.com.

SOURCE Mylan Inc.

http://www.mylan.com

Copyright (C) 2009 PR Newswire. All rights reserved